D |e [Task Name | Duration | Start | Finish [Predecessors May '10 | Jun'10 [ Jul 10 [ Aug '10 | Sep'0 [ Oct '10 | Nov'10 \ Dec '10 |
1 =) Notification of Inter-Season meeting 1day Mon 5/31/10 Tue 6/1/10 ]
2 Inter-Season meeting 1day  Thu6/10/10 Fri 6/11/10 ¢
3 = Submission of presentation of community meeting for review 1 day Tue 5/25/10  Wed 5/26/10 ] Bl
4 Community meeting in Kugluktuk 1 day Fri 6/11/10 Sat 6/12/10 2 [
5 Mobilization 7 days Tue 6/15/10 Tue 6/22/10 G
6 E Worker Orientation Seminar for any new commissioning personnel at 1 day Tue 6/15/10  Wed 6/16/10 G
Contractor's base El
7 Mobilization of all commissioning personnel, groceries and camp 1day Wed 6/16/10 Thu 6/17/10 6 ]
sundries via air charter
8 E Mobilization of balance of contractor personnel and PWGSC personnel 1 day Sun 6/20/10 Mon 6/21/10 6/20
via air charter &i
9 Worker Orientation Seminar at site for any new members of work force 1day  Mon 6/21/10 Tue 6/22/10 8 ]
and PWGSC personnel
10 Commissioning 8 days Tue 6/15/10 Wed 6/23/10 o=
14 Start up camp and generators 1 day Tue 6/15/10  Wed 6/16/10 -
12 Re-establish contractor communications links 1day Wed6/16/10 Thu 6/17/10 11
13 |4 Start up PWGSC Engineer's facilities and site labs 1 day Thu 6/17/10 Fri 6/18/10 12
14 |4 Re-establish PWGSC Engineer's communications links 1 day Thu 6/17/10 Fri 6/18/10
15 Prepare all equipment for work season 7 days Wed 6/16/10 Wed 6/23/10 11 wm—
16 |Ed Clear snow at camp, roads and work areas if necessary 2 days Mon 6/21/10 Wed 6/23/10 e
17 |4 Demobilize commissioning crew 1 day Tue 6/22/10  Wed 6/23/10 ]
18 Collection, transport and on-site disposal of non-hazardous waste to 28 days Thu 6/24/10 Thu 7/22/10 —y
the Non-Hazardous Waste Landfill
19 E Collection and excavation of partially buried surface debris of 28 days Thu 6/24/10 Thu 7/22/10 [ve———
Non-Hazardous waste (NHW)
20 |Eq Transport NHW to Non-Hazardous Waste Landfill 28 days Thu 6/24/10 Thu 7/22/10 eeee———
21 |E4 Establish burning area for untreated wood debris 1 day Thu 6/24/10 Fri 6/25/10 ] 3
22 Survey Requirements 62 days Thu 7/8/10 Wed 9/8/10 GF —)
23 |Ed Layout landfills to be excavated or regraded 3 days Thu 7/8/10 Sun 7/11/10 @
24 |E4 Maintain surveys for granular and other quantity calculations 62 days Thu 7/8/10 Wed 9/8/10 [Fe—————————————r———]
25 |Ed Complete final surveys of Non Hazardous Landfill 4 days Sat 9/4/10 Wed 9/8/10 —]
26 | Excavation of buried debris, segregation of debris into waste streams 27 days Mon 7/12/10 Sun 8/8/10 )
(hazardous and non-hazardous), transport and onsite disposal
27 |Ed Establish a Hazardous and Non-Hazardous processing area 2 days Mon 7/12/10  Wed 7/14/10 G
28 E Establish a Temporary Storage Area for Hazardous Waste containers 1 day Thu 7/15/10 Fri 7/16/10 0
29 |4 Establish a Decontamination area for Equipment 1 day Sat 7/17/10 Sun 7/18/10 H
30 |FH Excavation of buried debris 21 days Sun 7/18/10 Sun 8/8/10
31 |F Transport of debris to processing area 21 days Sun 7/18/10 Sun 8/8/10
32 |4 Segregation of debris into waste streams 21 days Sun 7/18/10 Sun 8/8/10
33 Transport and place NHW in Non-Hazardous Waste Landfill 21 days Sun 7/18/10 Sun 8/8/10 29
34 E Containerize Hazardous waste for shipment off site to Disposal Facility 21 days Sun 7/18/10 Sun 8/8/10
35 E Transport containerized Hazardous Waste to Temporary Storage Area 21 days Sun 7/18/10 Sun 8/8/10
36 Collect, sort and contain hazardous surface debris 21 days Sun 7/18/10 Sun 8/8/10
37 |H Collect surface debris of Hazardous waste 21 days Sun 7/18/10 Sun 8/8/10
38 | Sort and containerize Hazardous waste 21days  Sun7/18/10 Sun 8/8/10
39 |EH Transport Haz waste containers to Temporary Storage area 21 days Sun 7/18/10 Sun 8/8/10
40 Regrading of Landfills 14 days Sun 8/1/10 Sun 8/15/10 P
41 Regrade excavated landills including grave supply 14 days Sun 8/1/10 Sun 8/15/10 & 81
42 |Eq Regrade other (non-excavated) landfills including gravel supply 14 days Sun 8/1/10 Sun 8/15/10 $ 81
43 Excavation, containerization, transport and/or onsite treatment of 75 days Sat 6/26/10 Thu 9/9/10 e —
hazardous waste materials and contaminated soils
44 E Establish a Hazardous and Non-Hazardous Contaminated soils sorting 1 day Sat 6/26/10 Sun 6/27/10 ¢
area
45 Excavation and transport of Hazardous waste materials and 39 days Sun 6/27/10 Thu 8/5/10 44 ;
contaminated soils to processing areas
46 |E4 Collect soil samples for confirmatory testing 39 days Sun 6/27/10 Thu 8/5/10 e —
47 | Treatment of F1 and F2 contaminated soils with ALLU Bucket 74 days Sun 6/27/10 Thu 9/9/10-— T —————
48 E Transport of Tier 1, PHC F3 and F4 soils to NHW Landfill as 39days Wed 6/30/10 Sun 8/8/10 [ ——————
intermediate fill o
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D @ [Task Name | Duration | Start | Finish |Predecessors May 10 | Jun 10 | Jul '10 Aug 10 | Sep '10 [ Oct '10 [ Nov *10 Dec '10
49 |Ed Containerization of Hazardous waste materials and Tier Il contaminated 39days Wed 6/30/10 Sun 8/8/10

soils for shipment off site
50 E Transport containerized Hazardous waste and Tier Il soils to Temporary 39days  Wed 6/30/10 Sun 8/8/10

Storage area
51 Backfill and grading of all excavated areas using local borrow material 17 days  Sun 8/15/10 Wed 9/1/10
52 |4 Recommence quarrying of Type 2 and 3 at borrow areas 2days  Sun8/15/10  Tue 8/17/10
53  |=d Transport granular material to excavated areas 17 days  Sun8/15/10  Wed 9/1/10
54 |Ed Compact and grade granular fill to specifications 17 days Sun 8/15/10 Wed 9/1/10
55 Demolition, segregation and disposal of buildings and infrastructure 63 days Thu 711110 Thu 9/2/10
56 Remove all Hazardous waste materials and asbestos containing 60 days Thu 7/1/10  Mon 8/30/10

products from buildings and infrastructure
57 Remove and containerize all loose paint 60 days Thu 7/1/10  Mon 8/30/10
58 |4 Demolish all structures as per Items 02 41 16-1 to 02 41 16-10 60 days Thu 7/1/10  Mon 8/30/10
59 E All Non-Hazardous demolition debris transported and placed in the 60 days Thu 7/1/10 Mon 8/30/10

Non-Hazardous Waste Landfill including packaged asbestos
60 |Ed Compaction of NHW in .5M lifts with heavy equipment 60 days Thu 7/1/10  Mon 8/30/10
61 E Placement of .15M Teir 1, PHC F3-F4 or Type 6 as intermediate fill over 60 days Thu 7/1/10  Mon 8/30/10

each lift
62 |[d All Hazardous demolition debris containerized and transported to the 60 days ‘Thu 7/1/10  Mon 8/30/10

Temporary Storage Area
63 |Fd Regrading of all foundations to specifications 3 days Sun 8/29/10 Wed 9/1/10
64 | Final demolition cleanup 3 days Mon 8/30/10 Thu 9/2/10 62 8/30
65 Closure of Non-Hazardous Landfill (NHL) 10 days Fri 9/3/10  Mon 9/13/10 %ﬂv
66 |Fd Transport of Type 2 material for cover of NHL 2 days Fri 9/3/10 Sun 9/5/10 64 G
67 | Substantial Closure: final compaction and grading of NHL 2 days Sun 9/5/10 Tue 9/7/10 66 ?
68 |[=d Final closure with placement of barrels and "pulled” culverts 2 days Sat9/11/10  Mon 9/13/10 ¢ 911
69 Collection, cleaning and disposal of barrels and contents, including 16 days Fri 8/20/10 Sun 9/5M10 T

containerization of hazardous barrel contents

70 |4 Establish a barrel processing area 2 days Fri 8/20/10 Sun 8/22/10 @
71 E Clean,crush and transport empty drums to Non-Hazardous Waste 10 days Sun 8/22/10 Wed 9/1/10  ovemmee:|

Landfill
72 |4 Test contents of remaining barrels 1 day Wed 9/1/10 Thu 9/2/10 ' ]
73 E Containerize Hazardous barrel contents and transport to Temporary 2 days Fri 9/3/10 Sun 9/5/10 #]

Storage Area
74 On-site incineration of unpainted, untreated wood and barrel contents 4 days Mon 9/6/10 Fri 9/10/10 w2

including solid and liquid Non-Hazardous Wastes
75 | Incinerate Untreated Wooden debris 1 day Mon 9/6/10 Tue 9/7/10 ]
76 |4 Incinerate Non-Hazardous barrel contents 3 days Tue 9/7/10 Fri 9/10/10 .Q
77 =4 Notify PWGSC Rep of Substantial Completion 0 days Thu 9/9/10 Thu 9/9/10 3 9/9
78 Offiste Disposal To Contractors Designated Facilities 30 days Fri 9/10/10 Sun 10/10/10 [seSS e )
79 |4 Transport and offiste disposal of Tier Il soils 30 days Fri 9/10/10  Sun 10/10/10 P e
80 |Ed Transport and disposal of containerized hazardous materials 30 days Fri 9/10/10  Sun 10/10/10 e ———
81 Final cleanup and removal of culverts, erosion protection 1 day Sun 9/12/10  Mon 9/13/10 Q; '
82 Final Inspection 1day Mon 9/13/10 Tue 9/14/10 81 (]
83 |Fd Interim Certificate of Completion 0 days Tue 9/14/10 Tue 9/14/10 $ 914
84 |4 Demobilization 7 days Wed 9/15/10 Wed 9/22/10 o
85 |Fd Community meeting in Kugluktuk 1 day Thu 9/30/10 Fri 10/1/10 o ']
86 |Fd Closeout Submittals 30days Thu 9/30/10  Sat 10/30/10 e
87 Final Certificate of Completion 0 days Tue 11/9/10 Tue 11/9/10 & 1119
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